

STAR-ORION SOUTH DIAMOND PROJECT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT

APPENDIX 6.2.5-A

Authorizations





Your file Votre référence

May 18, 2010

Our file Notre référence 8200-10-10183

Shore Gold Inc 300, 224-4th Avenue South Saskatoon, SK S7K 5M5

Attention: Ethan Richardson

Re: Application for approval of navigability assessment of Caution Creek, Township 49, Range 19, 20, 21, Province of Saskatchewan

Please be advised that our office has determined that the proposed/existing works at the site indicated are not subject to the *Navigable Waters Protection Act* (NWPA). Consequently, the NWP Program has no interest in any works at this location.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact our office at 780-495-8215 or by email at NWP-PEN.PN@tc.gc.ca.

Sincerely,

— <original signed by>

0





Your file Votre référence

May 18, 2010

Our file Notre référence 8200-10-10184

Shore Gold Inc 300, 224-4th Avenue South Saskatoon, SK S7K 5M5

Attention: Ethan Richardson

Re: Application for approval of navigability assessment of 101 Ravine, Township 49, Range 19, 20, 21, Province of Saskatchewan

Please be advised that our office has determined that the proposed/existing works at the site indicated are not subject to the *Navigable Waters Protection Act* (NWPA). Consequently, the NWP Program has no interest in any works at this location.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact our office at 780-495-8215 or by email at NWP-PEN.PN@tc.gc.ca.

>

Sincerely,

<original signed by>





Your file Votre référence

May 18, 2010

Our file Notre référence 8200-10-10185

Shore Gold Inc 300, 224-4th Avenue South Saskatoon, SK S7K 5M5

Attention: Ethan Richardson

Re: Application for approval of navigability assessment of West Ravine, Township 49, Range 19, 20, 21, Province of Saskatchewan

Please be advised that our office has determined that the proposed/existing works at the site indicated are not subject to the *Navigable Waters Protection Act* (NWPA). Consequently, the NWP Program has no interest in any works at this location.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact our office at 780-495-8215 or by email at NWP-PEN.PN@tc.gc.ca.

Sincerely,

<original signed by>

Steve Drumond Regional Manager Navigable Waters Protection Program Transport Canada Prairie and Northern Region

Canadä



Your file Votre référence

May 18, 2010

Our file Notre référence 8200-10-10186

Shore Gold Inc 300, 224-4th Avenue South Saskatoon, SK S7K 5M5

Attention: Ethan Richardson

Re: Application for approval of navigability assessment of East Ravine, Township 49, Range 19, 20, 21, Province of Saskatchewan

Please be advised that our office has determined that the proposed/existing works at the site indicated are not subject to the *Navigable Waters Protection Act* (NWPA). Consequently, the NWP Program has no interest in any works at this location.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact our office at 780-495-8215 or by email at NWP-PEN.PN@tc.gc.ca.

Sincerely,

<original signed by>





Your file Votre référence

May 18, 2010

Our file Notre référence 8200-10-10187

Shore Gold Inc 300, 224-4th Avenue South Saskatoon, SK S7K 5M5

Attention: Ethan Richardson

Re: Application for approval of navigability assessment of English Creek, Township 49, Range 19, 20, 21, Province of Saskatchewan

Please be advised that our office has determined that the proposed/existing works at the site indicated are not subject to the *Navigable Waters Protection Act* (NWPA). Consequently, the NWP Program has no interest in any works at this location.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact our office at 780-495-8215 or by email at NWP-PEN.PN@tc.gc.ca.

1

Sincerely,

<original signed by>

anada



Your file Votre référence

May 18, 2010

Our file Notre référence 8200-10-10188

Shore Gold Inc 300, 224-4th Avenue South Saskatoon, SK S7K 5M5

Attention: Ethan Richardson

Re: Application for approval of navigability assessment of Duke Ravine, Township 49, Range 19, 20, 21, Province of Saskatchewan

Please be advised that our office has determined that the proposed/existing works at the site indicated are not subject to the *Navigable Waters Protection Act* (NWPA). Consequently, the NWP Program has no interest in any works at this location.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact our office at 780-495-8215 or by email at NWP-PEN.PN@tc.gc.ca.

Sincerely,

<original signed by>

Steve Drumond Regional Manager Navigable Waters Protection Program Transport Canada Prairie and Northern Region

"

